No.2705/MBA/OTC/Exams/2023

Tele: Office: 27098993, 27682361
27098072
Fax: 091-040-27098123

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

(Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+ Grade) OSMANIA UNIVERSITY

HYDERABAD - 500007
Date : 27.05.2023

TIME - TABLE

M.B.A. (One Time Chance) Examinations, June/July 2023,

I-Semester
Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
DATE DAY PAPER
22.06.2023 Thursday | MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
24.06.2023 Saturday | ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGEMENT
27.06.2023 Tuesday | MARKETING MANAGEMENT
30.06.2023 Friday LT. APPLICATIONS FOR MANAGEMENT
03.07.2023 Monday | BUSINESS LAW AND ETHICS
05.07.2023 | Wednesday | MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
07.07.2023 Friday FINANCIAL ACCOUNT.& ANALYSIS
11.07.2023 Tuesday | STATISTICS FOR MANAGEMENT
III-Semester
Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
DATE DAY PAPER

22.06.2023 Thursday | OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
24.06.2023 Saturday | FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
27.06.2023 Tuesday INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
30.06.2023 Friday INNOVATION MANAGEMENT
03.07.2023 Monday PROMOTION & DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT
05.07.2023 | Wednesday | COMPENSATION MANAGEMENT
07.07.2023 Friday LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MANAGEMENT
18.07.2023 Tuesday OPERATIONS RESEARCH (7ime:s 10.00 A.M. to 1,00 P.M.)
18.07.2023 Tuesday E-BUSINESS (Times 02,00 P.M, to 5,00 P.M.)
19.07.2023 | Wednesday | INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (Times 10.00 A.M. to 1,00 P.M.)
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II-Semester
Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY PAPER
23.06.2023 Friday | HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
26.06.2023 Monday | FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
28.06.2023 | Wednesday | BUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS
04.07.2023 Tuesday | RETAIL MANAGEMENT
06.07.2023 | Thursday | STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
10.07.2023 Monday | BUSINESS PROCESS REENGINEERING
12.07.2023 | Wednesday | DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEMS
14.07.2023 Friday | RESEARCH FOR MARKET.DECISIONS
18.072023 | Tuesday | OPERATIONS RESEARCH (Times 10,00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.)
19.07.2023 | Wednesday | jNTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (Times 10,00 A.M. to 1,00 P.M.)
20.07.2023 | Thursday | FINANCIAL MARKETS AND SERVICES
IV-Semester
Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
DATE DAY PAPER
23.06.2023 Friday BANKING AND INSURANCE
26.06.2023 Monday | BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
28.06.2023 | Wednesday | EMPOERMENT & LEADERSHIOP DEV
04.07.2023 Tuesday | SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
06.07.2023 | Thursday | STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
10.07.2023 Monday | TALENT AND KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT
12.07.2023 | Wednesday | ENTREPRENEURIAL DEVELOPMENT
14.07.2023 Friday | FINANCIAL SERVICES & SYSTEMS
15.07.2023 | Saturday | STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
18.07.2023 Tuesday | E-BUSINESS (Timies ©2.00 P.M. to 5,00 P.M.)
20.07.2023 | Thursday | INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
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